rent burdening the land payable to the Government of Malta in terms of the Emphyteutical Deed and subject to 
any rights and obligations and any relevant terms and conditions and restrictions emanating from the 
Emphyteutical Deed. 

The consideration for the sale and acquisition of the Properties is ten million two hundred thousand Euros 
(€10,200,000) payable in accordance with the terms of the Agreements, with the final payment to be made on the 
final deed of sale. The Agreements are subject to a number of conditions precedent which need to be satisfied prior 
to the execution of a final deed of sale and transfer of the Properties.